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cept as hereinafter provided, and who shall, when so 
elected and qualified, have and possess all the powers 
and do and perform all the `duties by law granted to 
and 'required of county supervisors. 

AlTortiOnmenp SECTION 2. Three members of the said board of an term of o 
See of super county supervisors shall be elected from the super- 
visor& 	visor districts in said county, as now established by 

law, one from each of said districts respectively, in the 
manner, at the time and for the terms now prescribed 
by law, and being at the expiration of the terms of 
office of the present incumbents, who shall hold until 
such expiration ; • and two of said supervisors shall be 
elected for the county at large by the qualified electors 
of said county, at the general election to be held on the 
Tuesday next succeeding the first Monday' in Novem-
ber, A. D. 1869. One of said supervisors for the coun-
ty at large shall be elected at that election for the term 
of one year, and one of the same for the term of two 
years, the term of office of each to be designated on the 
ballot cast at such election, and shall hold their office 
for the terms so respectively designated, and until their 
successors are elected and qualified; and at eac h suc-
ceeding general election, after that above mentioned, 
there shall be elected by the qualified electors of said 
county, one supervisor for the county at large, for the 
term of two years and until his successor shall be elect-
ed and qualified. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 9, 1869. 

Entitled to ap- 
gg8riation for 

CHAPTER 122. 

[Published March 11, 1889.] 

AN ACT for the relief of the Marathon count},  agricultural society. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represenp,d in senate 
, and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The Marathon county agricultural so-
ciety is hereby declared to be entitled to the annual 
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appropriations for the years 1867 and 1868, as provided 
in section four of chapter grty-three of the general laws 
of 1858, the same and as fully as if the said society had 
fully complied with the provisions of the statute in 
making and publishing annual reports for said years ; 
and the secretary of state is hereby authorized and Sena ortat°  
directed to issue an order on the state treasurer, direct- 
ing him to pay to the said Marathon county agricul-
tural society, thesum of two hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 9, 1869. 

CHAPTER 123. 

[Published, March 23, 1869.] 

AN ACT to authorize the use of a portio'n of the normal school fund 
income, for the purpose of paying indebtedness incurred in erect-
ing the normal school buildings at,Whitewnter and Platteville, and 
for completing the same. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. In addition to the money now provided may mum  
and limited by law, there may be used by the board of or norlale  ethOol 

regents of normal schools out of the income of the nor- 
mal school fund, a sum not to exceed five thousand 
dollars for completing and furnishing the state normal 
school building at Whitewater, and a sum not to ex-
ceed four thousand dollars for making and completing 
the impovements and additions to the state normal 
school institution at Platteville, including the furnish-
ing of the same hi accordance with the plans adopted 
by the said boat d of regents of normal schools. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 9, 1869. 


